Show #04032 (XWCH; XPLS; XRNN; XTRL): 2025 PAINTBRUSH CLASSIC (7/11/2025-7/13/2025)
306. SHTX XAA: NOVICE YOUTH ALL AROUND Go: 1 - Shown: 7

Place Back# Horse's Name

Exhibitor's Name

Ownet's Name

1

~N o W N

600
589
594
571

1
558

SORRY NOT REALLY
YAHTZEE

DARRENS DOLLY DEUCE
PEPPY SAN DEL CIELC
MS GENUINELYSMART
MISSY THE GUN GIRL
REGINA GEORGE

KAITLYN GRACE BROWN
SOFIA DUNWORTH
OLIVIA STREET

REAGAN MONGEAL
COLLINS KURTZ

AILEY PAXTON

ALENA TRACY

KAITLYN BROWN/MELINDA
SOFIA DUNWORTH

OLIVIA STREET

REAGAN MONGEAU

ANDY KURTZ

ADRIA PAXTON

ALENA TRACY



Show #04032 (LOUIS HUFNAGEL; KEITH LONGACRE): 2025 PAINTBRUSH CLASSIC (7/11/2025-7/13/2025)
109. SHTX XRNN: NOVICE YOUTH REINING Go: 1 - Shown: 7

Place Back# Horse's Name Exhibitor's Name Score Owner's Name
1 589 YAHTZEE SOFIA DUNWORTH 134.50 SOFIA DUNWORTH
2 594 DARRENSDOLLY DEUCE  OLIVIA STREET 123.00 OLIVIA STREET
OP13 571 PEPPY SAN DEL CIELO REAGAN MONGEAU 124.50 REAGAN MONGEAU
OP14 600 SORRY NCT REALLY KAITLYN GRACE BROWN  116.00 KAITLYN BROWN/MELINDA
oP25 1 MS GENUINELYSMART COLLINS KURTZ 124.50 ANDY KURTZ
oP26 558 MISS8Y THE GUN GIRL AILEY PAXTON 122.00 ADRIA PAXTON
DQ 4 REGINA GEORGE ALENA TRACY 0.00 ALENA TRACY



Show #04032 (LOUIS HUFNAGEL; KEITH LONGACRE]): 2025 PAINTBRUSH CLASSIC (7/11/2025-7/13/2025)
125, SHTX XWCH: NOVICE YOUTH WORKING COW Go: 1 - Showr: ¥

Place Back# Horse's Name £xhibitor's Name Score Owner's Name

1 600 SORRY NOTREALLY KAITLYN GRACE BROWN 144 50 KAITLYN BROWN/MELINDA
2 1 MS GENUINELYSMART COLLING KURTZ 142.00 ANDY KURTZ
3 589 YAHTZEE SOFIA DUNWCRTH 135.50 SOFIA DUNWORTH
4 571 PEPRY SAN DEL CIELO REAGAN MONGEAU 132.00 REAGAN MONGEAU
5 594 DARRENS DOLLY DEUCE  OLWVIA STREET 131.00 OLIVIA STREET
6 558 MISSY THE GUN GIRL AILEY PAXTON 121.00 ADRIA PAXTON

oPi7 4 REGINA GEORGE ALENA TRACY 126,00 ALENA TRACY



Show #04032 (LOUIS HUFNAGEL; KEITH LONGACRE): 2025 PAINTBRUSH CLASSIC (7/11/2025-7/13/2025)
147. SHTX XPLS: NOVICE YOUTH PLEASURE Go: 1 - Shown: 9

Piace Back# Horse's Name Exhibitor's Name Score Owner's Name
1 600 SORRY NOT REALLY KAITLYN GRACE BROWN 150 00 KAITLYN BROWN/MELINDA
2 1 MS GENUINELYSMART COLLINS KURTZ 143.00 ANDY KURTZ
3 594 DARRENS DOLLY DEUCE  OLIVIA STREET 141,50 OLIVIA STREET
4 571 PEPPY SAN DEL CIELO REAGAN MONGEALU 138.50 REAGAN MONGEALU
5 586 HICKORY LAUREN SANTOSTEFANO  137.00 SOFIA HANEY
6T 574 HICKORY CHICAROO SAGE GREEN 136.50 KERRI ISHMAEL
6T 589 YAHTZEE SOFIA DUNWORTH 136.50 SOFIA DUNWORTH
8 558 MIS3Y THE GUN GIRL AILEY PAXTON 127.00 ADRIA PAXTON
OP2 ¢ 4 REGINA GEORGE ALENA TRACY 118.50 ALENA TRACY



Show #04032 (LOUIS HUFNAGEL; KEITH LONGACRE): 2025 PAINTBRUSH CLASSIC (7/11/2025-7/13/2025)
163. SHTX XTRL: NOVICE YOUTH RANCH TRAIL Go: 1 - Shown: 9

Place Back# Horse's Name Exhibitor's Name Score Owner's Name

1 589 YAHTZEE SOFIA DUNWOQRTH 137.50 SOFIA DUNWORTH
2 600 SORRY NOT REALLY KAITLYN GRACE BROWN 131,00 KAITLYN EROWN/MELINDA
3 571 PEPPY SANDEL CIELO REAGAN MONGEAU 126.50 REAGAN MONGEAU
4 584 DARRENS DOLLY DEUCE  OLIVIA STREET 125.00 OLIVIA STREET
5 558 MISSY THE GUN GIRL AILEY PAXTON 118.00 ADRIA PAXTON

OP16 586 HICKORY LAUREN SANTCSTEFANGC  131.50 SOFIA HANEY

OP17 §74 HICKORY CHICARQO SAGE GREEN 125.00 KERRI ISHMAEL

oP18§ 1 MS GENUINELYSMART COLLINS KURTZ 111.50 ANDY KURTZ

oP2 8 4 REGINA GEORGE ALENA TRACY 49.00 ALENA TRACY
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112 point Off Patiern {OP) - fo be placed below horses performing all maneuvers

- starfing a circle or exiting a rofl-back at a trot for up to
2 slrides

fence when approaching a stop andor roliback

- jogging beyond 2 strides, but less than 1/2 circle
or 1/2 ihe length of the arena

departure on frot-in pattemns

- braaking patiem

- inclusion of maneuver {e.g. over or under-spinning, backing more than 2 strides, afc.)

- delayed change of lead by 1 stride where the lead - break of gail - frotting in excess of 1/2 circle or 1/2 length of the arena
change is required by the pattern description - freeze up in spins or rolibacks - repeated blatant disobedience
- failure to remain a minimum of 20 feet from the wall or - failure to stop or walk before executing a lope - use of two hands (except junior and L1 horses shown in a snaffle bithackamore),

more than one finger between split reins or any fingers belween romal reins (except

- over-spin of under-spin up to 1/8 tum - on run-in pattemns, failure to be in a lope prior o in the two rein)
the first marker

1 point i . Disqualified - 0 Score
- over-bridled (per maneuver) fahone do&e m{ compleizly pla‘lss De Jpecid - lameness
- out of frame (per maneuver) marker before iniiating a stop position - disrespect o misconduct
- out of lead in the circles, figure eights or around 5 points - illegal squipment

the end of the arena (cumulative, 1 point for each 1/4 < spurring in front of einch - williul abuse o )

of the circumference of a circle or any part thereof) - blatant disobedience (kick, bite, buck, rear, efc.) - leaving working area before pattem is complete
- over or under spinning 1/8 to 1/4 tum for sash ofisl - knpruperwe;temam
~ Sipping roin - use of efther hand to instl fear . :"sﬁg i ilida ey

For more information on how classes are jud
MANELUVER SCORES

i visit www.aq

WO Entry #

Natural Ranch

§ Horse Appearance
Penalty Total
Off Pattern
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1 point

A- Loss of working advantage
P - Working out of position

S - Slipping rein

V - Over-bridled (per maneuver)
W - Excessive hollering

3 points

D - Dangerous position

K - Knocking down the cow without having a working advantage
L - Losing a cow while boxing

5 points

B - Spurring in front of cinch

C - Blatant disobedience

E - Use of either hand to instill fear

MANEUVER SCOR

Wwo

Entry #

Position &
Control

Degree of
Difficulty

Eye
Appeal

Courage

Off Pattern (OP) - to be placed below horses performing all maneuvers

A- Tuming tail

B - Use of two hands (except in snaffle bit or hackamore)

C - More than one finger between split reins or any fingers between romal reins
D - Repeated biatant disobedience

E - Extremely out of control

J - Schooling after entering the arena prior fo calfing for cow

K - Schooling horse between cows, if new cow is awarded

N - Failure to attempt any part of the dass

Disqualified - 0 Score

A- Abuse

B - Lameness

D - Disrespect or misconduct

G - lllegal equipment

F - Fall of horse/rider

N - Improper western attire

H - Leaving arena before run is complete

S - Obvious schooling for multiple maneuvers

For more information on how classes are judged visit www.aqhuniversity.com

Time
Worked

1POINT

PENALTIES
COMMENTS

3 POINT 5 POINT

Penalty Total
Off Pattern
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1 point

- too slow (per gaif)

- over-bridled (per maneuver)

- out of frame (per maneuver)

- break of gait at walk or trot for 2 strides or less
- wrong lead or out of lead for 2 strides or less

3 points

- break of gait at walk or trot for more than 2 strides

- break of gait at lope, except when comecting an incomrect lead

- wrong lead or out of lead for more than 2 strides

- draped reins (per maneuver)

- out of lead or cross-cantering more than 2 strides when changing leads
- trotting more than 3 strides when making a simple lead change

- trotting more than 3 strides in lope departures or when exiting a rollback
- severe disturbance of any obstacle

3 points
- blatant disobedience (kick, bite, buck, rear, etc.) for each refusal

0-100

WO Entry#

TIE-BREAKER

For more information on how classes are judged visit www.aghuniversity.com

MANEUVER SCORES

Mﬂl - to be placed below horses performing all maneuvers
eliminates or adds maneuver, never demonstrate cormect lead

- incomplete maneuver

- repeated blatant disobedience

- use of two hands (except junior and L1 horses shown in a snaffle bitthackamore), more
than one finger between split reins or any fingers between romal reins (except in the two rein)

Disquali jed - 0 Score

- fllegal equipment including hoof black, braided or banded manes, or tail extensions
- lameness

- disrespect or misconduct

- willful abuse

- leaving working area before pattern is complete

- improper westem attire

- fall of horse/rider

- obvious schooling for multiple maneuvers

Natural Ranch
Off Pattern

MANEUVER DESCRIPTION | —~ i EwElall

Horse Appearance
Penalty Total
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1 point

- too slow (per gait)

- over-bridled (per maneuver)

- out of frame (per maneuver)

- break of gait at walk or trot for 2 strides or less
- wrang lead or out of lead for 2 strides or less

- break of gait at walk or trot for more than 2 strides

- break of gait at lope, except when comrecting an incomect lead

- wrong lead or out of lead for more than 2 strides

- draped reins (per maneuver)

- out of lead or cross-cantering more than 2 strides when changing leads
- trotting more than 3 strides when making a simple lead change

- trotting more than 3 strides in lope departures or when exiting a roliback
- severe disturbance of any obstacle

3 points
- blatant disobedience (kick, bite, buck, rear, etc.) for each refusal

WO Entry #

TIE-BREAKER

Off Pattern (OP) - to be placed below horses performing all maneuvers

than one finger between split reins or any fingers between romal reins (except in the two rein)
Disquali jed - 0 Score

For more information on how classes are judged visit www.aghuniversity.com

eliminates or adds maneuver, never demonstrate correct lead
incomplete maneuver
repeated blatant disobedience

use of two hands {except junior and L1 horses shown in a snaffle bitthackamore), more

flegal equipment including hoof black, braided or banded manes, or tail extensions
lameness

disrespect or misconduct

willful abuse

leaving working area before pattern is complete

improper westem attire

fall of horselrider
obvious schooling for multiple maneuvers

Off Pattern

MANEUVER DESCRIPTION | 5~ |~ =y ] fi

Natural Ranch
Horse Appearance
Penalty Total
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1 point

- over-biided (per mansuver)

- outt of frame {per maneuver)

- gach hit, bite or stepping on a log, cone plant or
any component of the cbstacie

- bieak of galt at walk or trot for 2 stides or fess

- both front or hind feet in a single-stride slot or
spaca at a walk or trot

- skipping over or failing to step info required spaca

- spiit pele in lopa-over

- incomect number of strides, if specified

- 1 fo 2 staps on mountfdismount or ground tie
excapt shifting to balance

- wrong lead or out of lead for 2 stides or lass

WO Entry #

3 nolnts

- brealt of gait ai walk or irot for more than 2 sirides

- break of gait at lope, sxcapt when comscling an incormsct lead

- wrong lead or out of lead for more than 2 strides

- draped reins {per maneuver)

- 3 io 4 steps on mount/dismount or ground fie

- trotting for more than 3 strides in fope depariuras or exiting a roliback
- knocking over or severely disturbing an obstacle

- stepping out of or falling off an cbstacle with 1 foot

- missing or evading a part of log/obstacte with 1 foot

5 poinis

- spurring in frant of cinch

- blatant disobedience (kick, bite, buck, reer, sfc.) for sach refusal
- use of eifher hand to instill fear

- stepping out of or faffing off an cbstacie with more than 1 foot

- gropping an object required to be camiad

~ 1st or 2nd cumulative refusal

- letting go of gate

- 5 or more steps on mount/ dismount or ground iz

- missing or evading 2 part g g/ LS Ykopmation on how classes are judged visit www.aghuniversit

O Paitern (OP) - to be placad balow horsss parforming all manauvers
- efiminates or adds mansuver
- incomplste maneuver
- 3rd refusal
- repeated blatant disobedience
- failurs to dally and remain dailied during the drag
- use of two hands (except junior and L1 horses shown in a snaffle bit/
haciamore), more than ene finger between split rains or any fingers
beiween romal reins (except in the two rein)
- failure to open and shut gate, or failure to completa gate
Disquatified - 9 Score
- lameness
- disrespact or misconduct
- illega! equipment
- willful abuse
- leaving working area before pattern is
- improper westem atfire
- fail of horselrider
- pbvious schocling for multiple maneuvers

Score
Off Pattern

Penalty Total
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- over-bridlsd {per maneuver)

- out of frame (per maneuver}

- gach hit, bite or stapping on a log, cone plant or
any component of the cbstacle

- break of gait at walk or trot for 2 strides or less

- both front or hind feet in a single-siride slot or
space at a walk or ot

- skipping over or failing fo step info required spaca

- spiit pole in lope-over

- incomect number of sirides, i spacified

- 110 2 steps on mount/dismount or ground tie
encept shifing to balance

- wrong iead or out of lead for 2 sirides or less

WO Entry #

3 noinis

- break of gait st walk or irot for more than 2 sirides

- break of gait at lops, sxcept whan comscling an incomact iead

- wrong lsad or out of lead for more than 2 slrides

- draped reins {per maneuver)

- 3 o 4 steps on mountidismount or ground tie

- trotting for mere than 3 strides in fope departures or exiting a roiback
- knocking over or seversly disturbing an cbstacle

- stepping out of or falling off an obstacle with 1 foot

- missing or evading a part of logfobstacle with 1 foot

5 poinis

- spurming in front of cinch

- blatant disobediance (kick, bite, buck, reer, sic.) for each refusal
- use of either hand to instll fear

- stepping out of or falling off an cbstacle with more than 1 foot

- dropping an object required to be caried

- 1st or 2nd curnulative refusal

- letting go of gate

- 5 or more steps on mount/ dismount or ground tis

o0 (TN

MANEUVER SCORES

1 foot

Dif Paitern {OP} - o ba placed below horses performing all mansuvers
- eliminatss or adds mansuver
- incomplste maneuver
- 3rd refusal
- repeated blatant disobedience
- failurs to dally and remain daflisd during the drag
- uge of two hands (except junior and L1 horses showm in a snaifle bit/
hackamare), more than one finger betwean split reins or any fingers
between romal reins (except in the wo rain)
- failure to open and shui gats, or faflure lo complete gate
Bisqualified - § Score
- lameness
- disrespect or misconduct
- iflegal equipment
- willful abuse
- ieaving working area before pattern is
. .
- Improper westemn zifire
- fall of horselrider
- obvious schocling for multiple maneuvers

on on how classes are judged visit www.aghuniversity.com

Penalty Total

oS

PENALTY

SCORE
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112 point Off Patiern {OP) - to be placed below horses performing all maneuvers
- starfing a circle or exiting a roli-back at a trot for up to - jogging beyond 2 strides, but less than 1/2 circle - breaking patiem

2 strides

- defayed change of lead by 1 siride where the lead
change is required by the pattern description

- failure to remain a minimum of 20 feet from the wall or
fence when approaching a stop and/or rollback

- over-3pin or under-spin up to 1/8 um

1 point

- over-bridled (per maneuver)

- out of frame (per maneuver)

- out of lead in the circles, figure eights or around
the end of the arena (cumulative, 1 point for each 1/4
of the circumference of a circle or any par therecf)

- over or under spinning 1/8 to 1/4 furn

- slipping rein

or 12 the length of the arena

- break of gait

- freeze up in spins or rolibacks

- failure to stop or walk before executing a lope
depariure on frot-in pattemns

- on run-in pattems, failure to be in a lope prior fo
the first marker

- if a horse does not completely pass the specified
marker before inifiating a stop position

5 points

- spurring in front of cinch

- blatant disobedience (kick, bite, buck, rear, efc.)

for each refusal
- use of either hand to instill fear

- inclusion of maneuver (e.g. over or under-spinning, backing more than 2 strides, efc.)

- trofting in excess of 1/2 circle or 1/2 length of the arena

- repeated biatant disobedience

- use of two hands (except junior and L1 horses shown in a snaffie bitthackamore),
more than one finger between split reins or any fingers between romal reins (except
in the two rein)

Disqualified - § Score
- lameness
- disrespect or misconduct
- illegal equipment
- willful abuse
- leaving worling area before pattern is complete
- improper westem attire
- fail of horselrider
- obvious schooling for multiple maneuvers

For more information on how classes are judged visit www.aghuniversity.com
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1 point Off Pattern (OP) - to be placed below horses performing all mansuvers

A- Loss of working advaniage
P - Working out of position

5 - Slipping rein

V - Over-bridled (per manauver)
W - Excessive hollering

3 points

D - Dangerous position

K - Knocking down the cow without having a working advantage
L - Losing a cow while boxing

5 poinis

B - Spurring in front of cinch

C - Blatant disobedience

E - Use of either hand to instill fear

PENALTIES

1 POINT

Time
Worked

3 POINT

A - Tuming tail

B - Use of two hands (except in snaffle bit or hackamore)

C - More than one finger between split reins or any fingers betwaen romal reins
D - Repeated blatant disobedience

E - Extrematy out of controt

J - Scheoling after entering the arena prier to cafling for cow

K - Schooling horse between cows, if new cow is awarded

N - Failure to attempt any part of the class

i -0
A- Abuse
B - Lameness
D - Disrespect or misconduct
G - lliegal equipment
F - Fall of horselrider
N - improper western attire
H - Leaving arena before run is complels
S - Obvious schooling for multiple mansuvers

For more information on how classes are judged visit www.aghuniversity.com

COMMENTS

SPOINT

Penalty Total
Off Pattern
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1 point Off Pattern (OP) - to be placed below horses performing all maneuvers
- too slow (per gait) - eliminates or adds maneuver, never demonstrate correct lead

- over-bridled (per maneuver) - incomplete maneuver

- out of frame (per maneuver) - repeated blatant disobedience

- break of gait at walk o trot for 2 strides or less - use of two hands (except junior and L1 horses shown in a snaffle bitthackamore), more
- wrong lead or out of lead for 2 strides or less (ept} h
than one finger between split reins or any fingers between romal reins (except in the two rein)

Disquali jed - 0 Score

3 points
- break of gait at walk or trot for more than 2 strides - ilegal equipment including hoof black, braided or banded manes, or tail extensions
- break of gait at lope, except when correcting an incorrect lead - lameness

- wrong lead or out of lead for more than 2 strides - disrespect or misconduct

- draped reins (per maneuver) - willful abuse

- out of lead or cross-cantering more than 2 strides when changing leads - leaving working area before pattern is complete
- trotting more than 3 strides when making a simple lead change - improper westem attire

- trotting more than 3 strides in lope departures or when exiting a rollback - fall of horse/rider

- severe disturbance of any obstacle - obvious schooling for multiple maneuvers

S points
- blatant disobedience (kick, bite, buck, rear, etc.) for each refusal

For more information on how classes are judged visit www.aghuniversity.com
MANEUVER SCORES

WO Entry#

Natural Ranch

" Horse Appearance
Off Pattern

Penalty Total
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1 point Off Pattern (OP) - to be placed below horses performing all maneuvers

- too slow (per gait) - eliminates or adds maneuver, never demonstrate correct lead
- over-bridled (per maneuver) - incomplete maneuver
- out of frame (per maneuver) - repeated blatant disobedience
~ break of gait at walk or ot for 2 s‘trldes or less - use of two hands (except junior and L1 horses shown in a snaffle bitthackamore), more
- wrong lead or out of lead for 2 strides or less
than one finger between split reins or any fingers between romal reins (except in the two rein)
3 points Disquali ied - 0 Score

- break of gait at walk or trot for more than 2 strides

- break of galt af lope, except when comecting an incorrect lead
- wrong lead or out of lead for more than 2 strides - disrespect or misconduct

- draped reins (per maneuver) willful abuse

- out of lead or cross-cantering more than 2 strides when changing leads - leaving working area before patiem is complete
- trotting more than 3 strides when making a simple lead change

lilegal equipment including hoof black, braided or banded manes, or tail extensions
- lameness

i i s - improper westem attire
- frotting more than 3 strides in lope departures or when exiting a roliback - fall of horse/rider
~Aiiors disiEbance of sy oldlsch - obvious schooling for multiple maneuvers

5 points
- blatant disobedience (kick, bite, buck, rear, etc.) for each refusal

For more information on how classes are judged visit www.aghuniversity.com
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Stock Horse of Texas Class. : [
Novice Nputh #1003
STOCK HORSE TRAIL Juige: Nogrre
w,

1 polst 3 boints Off Pagiern (OP) - to be placad below horsss parforming all maneuvers
- ovar-biidled {per manzuver) - break of gait at walk or trot for more than 2 sirides - efiminatss or adds maneuver
- out of frame {per maneuver) - break of gail at lope, sxcept when comscling an incoiect iead - incomplete maneuver
- ach hit, bile or stepping on a log, cone plantor - Wrong lead of out of lsad for more than 2 strides - %rd refusal
any component of ihe cbstacle - draped reins (per maneuver) - repealed blatant disobadience
- braek of gait at walk or trot for 2 strides or less - 310 4 sleps on meunt/dismount or ground tie - failure to dally and remain dallied during the drag
- both front or hind fest In a single-siride slot or - trotting for more than 3 strides in ope departuras or exiling a rollback - use of two hands (axcapt junior and L1 horses shown in a snaffle bit/
spaca al a walk or ot - knocking over or severely disturbing an cbstacle hackamore}, more than one finger betwaen split reins or any fingers
- skipping over or faifing to step info required space - Stepping out of or falling off an cbstacle with 1 foot bsiween romal reins (except in the two rain)
- spiit pole in lopa-over - missing or evading a pert of logfebstacte with 1 foot - failure o open and shut gats, or failure to complete gate
- incarect number of strides, if spacifisd ) Disqualified - 8 Score
- 110 2 steps on mount/dismount o ground tie Spoints » < Famanmes
except shifting fo balance st b T ;g : - disrespect or misconduct
- wrong fead or out of lead for 2 stides or less - blatant disobadience (kick, bite, buck, rsar, sic.) for sach refusal i ilegal?qu' :

- use of either hand to instill fear - wilh abusFa :

- step;}:lng out of_ar fa‘dsngl off an obstacl_s with mora than 1 foot - leaving working area before pattem is

- dropping an object reguired to be camied complete

- Istor 2nd cumutative refusal - improper wesiem atire

- lakting go of gaie - fall of horselrider

= :gsmsmiﬁ: ;n?u’annﬁ dismount or ground s - obvious schocling for rnuitple maneuvers

Fo?’w Y'Wruﬁm on how ciasses are judge
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Novice Youth #162
STOCK HORSE TRAIL —— LOrvgert
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1 point 3 points Off Paitarn (P} - to ba placad below horses performing all mansuvers
- over-bridled (par mansuver) - break of gait at walk or trot for mora than 2 sirides - efiminates or adds maneuver

- out of frame {per manewver) - break of gait at lope, sxcapt when comscling an incomect lead - incomplste maneuver

- gach hit, bite or stepping on a log, cone plant or ~Wrong lead or out of lead for more than 2 slrides - 3rd refusal

any component of the cbstacle - draped reins (per maneuver) - repeated bialant disobedience

- braak of gait at walk or trot for 2 strides or fess
- both front or hind feet in a single-siride slof or

- 3 io 4 steps on mount/dismount or ground fie

spacs at a walk or ot - knociing over or severely disturbing an cbsiacle
- skipping over or fafling fo step into required space - stepping out of or faliing off an obstacle with 1 foot
- spiit pole in lops-over - missing or evading a nert of logfebstacle with 1 foot

- incomect number of sirides, if spacifisd

- 1 1o 2 steps on mount/dismount or ground tis
excapi shifting to balance

- wiong lead or out of lead for 2 sirides or less

5 poinis
- spurring in front of cinch

- use of sifher hand to instill fear

- stepping out of or falfing off an obstacle with mere than 1 feot
- dropping an object required to be caried

- 1st or 2nd cumulative refusal

- lefting go of gate

- 5 or more steps on mount/ dismount or ground tia

- missing or evading a part ﬁg;f% TMOW

MANEUVER SCORES

WO Entry #

- trofting for more than 3 strides in lope depariures or exiting a rollback

- blatant disobedience (kick, bite, buck, reer, sic.) for sach refusal

Efﬂ"*u how ciasses are j

- failure to dally and remain daified during the dreg
- uge of two hands (excspt junior and L1 horses shown in a snaifle bit/
hackamare), more than one finger betwaen spiit rins or any fingers
between romal reins (except in the two rain)
- failure to open and shut gate, or failure to complate gate
Disqualified - 8 Scora
- lameness
- disrespect or misconduct
- ilegal equipment
- willhu sbuse
- leaving working area before pattem is

compiete .

- improper westem attire

- fai of horsel/rider

- obvious schoeling for muliiple maneuvers

Off Pattern
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